

**HB0333/760013/1**

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 333  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “altering” in line 4 down through “license;” in line 6.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 4 and 5, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 10, strike “SECTION” and substitute “SUBSECTION”; in line 11, strike “AN AGENCY OF THE STATE OR”; in line 17, after “(3)” insert “(I)”; in the same line, strike “AN” and substitute “EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN SUBPARAGRAPH (II) OF THIS PARAGRAPH, AN”; strike beginning with “(I)” in line 21 down through “(II)” in line 23 and substitute “1.”; in line 23, strike the first comma and substitute “OR”; in the same line, strike “, OR REPLACEMENT”; in line 27, strike “(III)” and substitute “2.”; and after line 29, insert:

“(II) IF AN INDIVIDUAL IS PERFORMING MARINE CONTRACTOR SERVICES FOR THE ROUTINE MAINTENANCE OR REPAIR OF AN EXISTING SHORE EROSION CONTROL STRUCTURE, THE INDIVIDUAL SHALL OBTAIN A LICENSE FROM THE BOARD UNDER THIS TITLE.”.